

ednet Ламинатор, А4

91610
EAN 4054007916105



Laminator, A4, 80-125 Mic Heating: Mica Plate, white

Ламинатор ednet A4 позволяет защитить фотографии, документы, визитные карточки, удостоверения и т.п. размером до формата ДИН А4 или улучшить их оформление. Малое время прогрева в 3 минуты обеспечивает быструю готовность ламинатора к эксплуатации. Светодиодный индикатор состояния извещает о состоянии. Наличие клавиши АБС (антиблокировочной системы) позволяет предотвратить или быстро устранить заедание пленки. Эта функция направляет документ снова на подачу. Возможно применение пленки толщиной 80 - 125 микрон шириной до 230 мм. Скорость ламинирования составляет около 400 мм/мин.

Позволяет защитить фотографии, документы, визитные карточки, удостоверения и т.п. размером до формата ДИН А4 или улучшить их оформление

- Позволяет защитить фотографии, документы, визитные карточки, удостоверения и т.п. размером до формата ДИН А4 или улучшить их оформление
- Подходит для ламинирования размеров: ДИН А4, ДИН А5, ДИН А6, визитные карточки

- Толщина пленки: 80 - 125 микрон
- Ширина ламинирования: до 230 мм
- Время прогрева: 3 мин.
- Скорость ламинирования: 400 мм/мин.
- АБС (антиблокировочная система)/кнопка разблокировки при возникновении заедания
- Компактный современный дизайн
- Светодиодный индикатор состояния
- Нагревательный элемент: Миканитовый (лист слюды) лист
- Потребляемая мощность: 260 Вт
- Входное напряжение: 220 - 240, 50 Гц
- Размеры: Д 35,5 x Ш 13,5 x В 5,8 см
- Вес 0,7 кг
- Цвет: Белый
- Сертифицирован GS

Package contents

- Ламинатор, А4
- Руководство по эксплуатации

Logistics						
	Number (pcs)	Weight (kg)	Depth (cm)	Width (cm)	Height (cm)	cm ³
Packaging Unit Carton	6	5.10	38.00	31.50	20.70	24,777.90
Packaging Unit Inside	1	0.85	36.50	15.00	6.40	3,504.00
Packaging Unit Single	1	0.85	36.50	15.00	6.40	3,504.00
Net single without Packaging	1	0.70	35.50	14.60	5.80	0.00

More images:



Safety notes

- Read the operating instructions carefully and completely before using the appliance for the first time.
- Always place the appliance on a level and dry surface. It must be freely accessible from all sides. It is not advisable to use an extension cable!
- Do not open the laminator or repair it yourself. Take it to your specialist dealer if it has been damaged or contact our service hotline.
- Only use film pockets of the correct size (max. up to A4) and thickness (80 to 100 micrometers). Foil pockets that are too thin can lead to a blockage inside the device.
- Do not touch any hot surfaces of the appliance after it has been put into operation.
- For safety reasons, the laminator must not be used by children unless they are supervised by an adult.
- Do not operate the appliance outdoors or near water.
- Do not use the device to hot laminate materials that are sensitive to heat, such as thermal fax paper. These materials are only suitable for cold lamination.
- Do not spill or pour any liquid on the appliance and do not allow it to enter the appliance.
- Do not insert any metal objects into the appliance. Do not reach into the appliance with your fingers.
- The laminator is not suitable for continuous commercial use. It is advisable to set the appliance switch to the "O" position for 30 minutes after it has been in operation for approx. 30 minutes.
- The socket outlet must be located near the appliance and must always be easily accessible.

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.

ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schüffel 3
Lüdenscheid, Germany
<https://www.assmann.com>
info@assmann.com